FORM PTD-1585 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY OMB No. 0351-0027 (sxp. 8/80/2005)			
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying part(ies)/Execution	Dates: 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Huffy Corporation	Name: Russell Corporation		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	Street Address: 3330 Cumberland Blvd Atlanta, GA 30339		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Execution Date(s): July 19, 2004			
Application number(s) or patent number	r(s):		
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent application No.	s) B. Patent No.(s)		
	See Schedule A to Assignment of Patents		
	dditional numbers attached? ⊠ Yes □No		
Name and address of party to whom co- concerning document should be mailed			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 2,560.00		
James W. Kayden Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & 100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1750 Atlanta, Georgia 30339-5948	& Risley, L.L.P. ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorization to charge Deposit Account		
[8. Deposit Account Number:		
	20-0778		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief true copy of the original document.	the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
James W. Kayden	Thun W. Kuyolan 5-Nov 2004		
Typed Name Docket #: 81825-9060 Total numbe	of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [7]		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 015341 FRAME: 0801

SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

NTELLECTUAL PROP	ERTY: PATENTS		ika meni (1775) Manaka Makaban (1777) Manaka Makaban (1777)	
HUFFY CORPORA	HON: SPORTS			
PATENT TITLE	COUNTRY PATENT/APP.NO	STATUS	ISSUE/ FILING DATE	
PORTABLE BASKETBALL SYSTEM HAVING DUAL BALLAST TANKS	US 6,053,825	Granted	4/25/00	HS
GROUND SLEEVE	US 6,041,559	Granted	3/28/00	HS
BREAKAWAY NET ATTACHMENT SYSTEM	AŬ 685,278	Granted	4/30/98	HS
SPORTS ASSEMBLY BALLAST SYSTEM	US 6,117,027	Granted	9/12/00	HS
STRUCTURAL FOAM BASKETBALL BACKBOARD WITH INMOLD GRAPHICS	US 6,007,437	Granted	12/28/99	HS
MOLDED FRAME BÁCKBOARD ASSEMBLY AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME	US 6,004,231	Granted	12/21/99	HS
BASKETBALL BACKBOARD SUPPORT POLE	US 6,001,034	Granted	12/14/99	HS
METHOD OF PACKING A PORTABLE BASKETBALL SYSTEM	US 5,983,602	Granted	11/16/99	HS
BASKETBALL BACKBOARD	US D362,881	Granted	10/03/95	HS
STRUCTURAL FOAM BASKETBALL BACKBOARD WITH INMOLD GRAPHICS	US 5,626,339	Granted	5/06/97	HS
ONE-PIECE EXTENSION ARM	US 5,470,054	Granted	11/28/95	HS
PORTABLE BASKETBALL GOAL WITH COLLAPSIBLE BASE	US 5,415,393	Granted .	5/16/95	HS
GROUND SLEEVE	US 5,571,229	Granted	11/05/96	HS
GROUND SLEEVE	US 5,752,349	Granted	5/19/98	HS
BASKETBALL GOAL UNIT	US 5,586,759	Granted	12/24/96	HS
BASKETBALL GOAL UNIT	US 5,830,090	Granted	11/03/98	HS
FRONT, TOP, BOTTOM AND SIDES OF A BASKETBALL BACKBOARD	US D371,813	Granted	7/16/96	HS
PORTION OF A FRONT SURFACAE OF A BASKETBALL BACKBOARD	US D399,895	Granted	10/20/98	HŞ

PATENT REEL: 015341 FRAME: 0802

INTELLECTUAL PROP	erty: Patents			
HUFFY CORPORA	ITON: SPORTS			ing of the second
PATENT TITLE	COUNTRY PATENT/APP.NO	STATUS	ISSUE/ FILING DATE	17.4 (19.6)
BASKETBALL BACKBOARD ELEVATOR SYSTEM	US 5,292,118	Granted	3/08/94	HS
BREAKAWAY NET ATTACHMENT SYSTEM	US 5,524,883	Granted	6/11/96	HS
BASKETBALL GOAL RIM FOR BREAKAWAY NET ATTACHMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME	US 5,795,253	Granted	8/18/98	HS
BASKETBALL NET CLIP FOR BREAKAWAY NET ATTACHMENT SYSTEM	US 5,792,010	Granted	8/11/98	HS
BASKETBALL GOAL SUPPORT HAVING REMOVABLE BALLAST AND CONTINUOUSLY ADJUSTABLE POLE	US 5,632,480	Granted	5/27/97	HS
STEEL FRAMED BASKETBALLBACKBOARD WITH PLASTIC RETAINER METHOD OF MAKING SAME	US 5,839,982	Granted	11/24/98	HS
DIFFERENTIAL BREAKAWAY BASKETBALL GOAL	US 5,066,007	Granted	11/19/91	HS
PORTABLE BASE FOR BASKETBALL BACKBOARD SUPPORT POLE	US 5,207,407	Granted	5/04/93	HS
BASKETBALL BACKBOARD SUPPORT ASSEMBLY	US 5,839,714	Granted	11/24/98	HS
BASKETBALL BACKBOARD	US D402,338	Granted	12/08/98	HS
CUPHOLDER	ÜS D409,135	Granted	5/04/99	HS
FOLDABLE PORTABLE BASKETBALL GOAL ASSEMBLY	US 5,902,197	Granted	5/11/99	HS
SELF-ADJUSTING BASKETBALL GOAL	US 5,133,547	Granted	7/28/92	HS
FLANGED MOUNTING SYSTEM FOR AN INGROUND BASKETBALL SYSTEM	US 5,913,778	Granted	5/22/99	HS
PORTABLE BASKETBALL GOAL SUPPORT SYSTEM WITH SEPARATE BALLAST TANK	US 5,916,047	Granted	6/29/99	HS
METHOD OF PACKING A BASKETBALL GOAL SUPPORT SYSTEM	US 5,881,537	Granted	3/16/99	HS
COMPRESSION MOLDED BASKETBALL COMPONENTS WITH INMOLD GRAPHICS	US 5,980,400	Granted	11/9/99	HS
BREAKAWAY NET ATTACHMENT SYSTEM	US 5,951,416	Granted	9/14/99	HS
PORTION OF FRONT SURFACE OF A BASKETBALL BACKBOARD	ÚS D411,255	Granted	6/22/99	HS
GROOVES IN FRONT SURFACE OF A BASKETBALL	US D445,857	Granted	7/31/01	HS

4

PATENT

INTELLECTUAL PROP	ERTY PAPENTS		And the second s	1
HUFFY CORPORA	ION: SPORTS			
PATENT TITLE	COUNTRY PATENT/APP.NO	STATUS	ISSUE/ FILING DATE	
BACKBOARD				
BREAKAWAY NET ATTACHMENT SYSTEM	US 6,312,350	Granted	11/6/01	HS
BASKETBALL GOAL	US D440,613	Granted	4/17/01	HS
ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT BASKETBALL APPARATUS	US 6,283,878	Granted	9/4/01	HS
RESILIENT BASKETBALL GOAL AND METHOD OF PREPARING FOR ASSEMBLY	US 6,186,911	Granted	2/13/01	HS
ROLLABLE SPORTS BASE	CA 2,302,005	Pending	3/23/00	HS
ROLLABLE SPORTS BASE	US 6,427,963	Granted	8/6/02	HS
LIGHTED BACKBOARD ASSEMBLY AND METHOD FOR MAKING THE SAME	US 6,468,373	Granted	4/20/00	НŜ
BASKETBALL BACKBOARD	US D 438,920	Granted	3/13/01	HS
BREAKAWAY BASKETBALL GOAL	US 4,583,732	Granted	4/22/86	HS
SINGULAR PACKAGING SYSTEM FOR BASKETBALL RIM, BACKBOARD AND POLE	US 4,653,646	Granted	3/31/87	HS
COMPACT BASKETBALL GOAL AND BACBOARD ASSEMBLY	US 4,826,162	Granted	5/2/89	HS
ROLLABLE SPORTS BASE	US 6,405,989	Granted	6/18/02	HS
ROLLABLE SPORTS BASE	US 6,405,990	Granted	6/18/02	HS
ROLLABLE SPORTS BASE	US 6,412,746	Granted	7/02/02	HS
ROLLABLE SPORTS BASE	US 6,412,747	Granted	7/02/02	HS
SPORTS POLE MOUNTING STRUCTURE	10/691,965	Pending	10/24/03	HS
NO TOOLS BASKETBALL SYSTEM AND ASSEMBLY	60/534,690	Pending	01/08/04	HS
SOFT-TIPPED FOOTBALL	10/346,175	Pending	01/17/03	HS
METHOD OF MAKING BACKBOARD ASSEMBLY	10/252,084	Pending	09/23/02	HS
BACKBOARD ASSEMBLY	10/230,185	Pending	08/29/02	HS
ROLLABLE SPORTS BASE	10/390,181	Pending	03/18/03	HS
SPORTS BALL	29/198,917	Pending	02/09/04	HS
SPORTS BALL	29/198,916	Pending	02/09/04	HS
SPORTS SUPPORT APPARATUS	29/191,990	Pending	02/09/04	HS

5

ÎNTÊLLECTUAL PROPERTY: PATENTS HUFFY CORPORATION: SPÖRTS				
PATENT TITLE	COUNTRY PATENT/APP.NO	STATUS	ISSUE/ FILING DATE	
PORTION OF AN ADJUSTABLE BASKETBALL BACKBOARD	29/181,210	Pending	05/08/03	HS
BACKBOARD	US D485,875	Granted	01/27/04	HS

5.2004 2:53PM NO.007 P.3

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS, dated as of July 19, 2004 ("Assignment"), by Huffy Corporation, an Ohio corporation located at 225 Byers Road, Miamisburg, Ohio 45342 ("Assignor"), in favor of Russell Corporation, an Alabama corporation located at 3330 Cumberland Blvd., Atlanta, GA 30339 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated July 19, 2004 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to sell, convey, transfer, assign, set over and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patent applications and patents listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Patents") among other Acquired Assets (as defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement);

WHEREAS, on July 19, 2004, the parties executed an Assignment of Patents, an agreement (the "Original Agreement") which contains certain typographical errors the parties discovered after execution. The parties hereby execute this agreement which amends, supersedes, and confirms (subject to the corrected typographical errors) the Original Agreement, for the sole purpose of correcting said typographical errors contained therein. This Agreement shall be deemed to be effective for all purposes as of the date and time of execution of the Original Agreement on July 19, 2004; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell, convey, transfer, assign, set over and deliver to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire, all of Assignor's right title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, convey, transfer, assign, set over and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to (i) the Patents including all inventions disclosed and claimed therein, and all continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues, and including without limitation the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom, rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres; (ii) all causes of action (either in law or equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present, and future infringement, or other violation of the Patents; (iii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the Patents; and (iv) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as owner of the Patents, including any continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof, and to issue any and all

PATENT REEL: 015341 FRAME: 0806 '. 5.2004 2:53PM NO.007 P.4

Patents to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor shall reasonably cooperate with Assignee in executing appropriate assignment documents provided by Assignee required for completing the formalities to secure to Assignee the rights hereby transferred, upon request of such Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date above first written.

HUFFY CORPORATION

A. Michaud

Title: Vice President - General Counsel

and Secretary

Acknowledged and Accepted:

ASSIGNEE:

RUSSELL CORPORATION

2

PATENT REEL: 015341 FRAME: 0807